
 
CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMIED NORTH 

CENTRAL REGION 

6
th

 FLOOR, IWAI BUILDING 
A-13, SECTOR-1, NOIDA, U.P.-201301  

NIT  
(E-Tendering Mode Only) 

 
E-TENDER NOTICE NO: CON/NCR/TECH/TANK CONTAINER-REPAIR/2019              

Dated: 19/11/2019 
  
1. Online Tenders in TWO BID system are invited for the below mentioned works from 

established, experienced and reliable firms/contractors/joint venture/consortium firms (Only 
Through E-tender Mode):  

2. The bid document can only be downloaded from the website (www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL) 
and the intending bidders should submit the document sale price of Rs. 1120/- inclusive of 
GST through e-payment and also tender processing fee at the time of making online request.  

3. Complete tender papers duly accompanied with the proof of submission of requisite EMD 
shall be received online as per date & Time mentioned below and may be opened at the office 
of Chief General Manager/NCR, Container Corporation of India Limited, North Central 
Region, 6th Floor, IWAI Building A-13, Sector-1, NOIDA, U.P.-201301 

 

Tender No. CON/NCR/TECH/TANK-CONTAINER-REPAIR/2019,Dated 19/11/2019 

Name of The Work REPAIR OF TANK CONTAINERS AT INLAND CONTAINER DEPOT  DADRI 

Estimated Cost Rs. 2,41,50,241.08 

Completion Period Two Years and extendable for further one year Twice (2+1+1) 
Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 4,83,005/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Five Only ) Through e-

payment (NEFT/RTGS) 
Cost of The Tender 
Documents 

 Rs. 1120/- Inclusive of all Taxes & Duties through e-payment. 
 

Tender Processing Fees Rs. 5310/-Inclusive of GST through e-payment. 
Date & Time of Sale of 
Tender (Online) 

19/11/2019  1500 hrs to 09/12/2019 up to 1600 hrs 
 

Date & time of tender 
submission 

09/12/2019 up to 1600 hrs. 
 

Date & Time of Tender 
Opening  

10/12/2019 at 1200 hrs. 
 

Minimum Turnover The bidder should have achieved Average turnover of Rs.40,25,050/- (Rupees Forty 

lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Fifty Only) in the same name in which the bidder is 

submitting his/their offer, during last four financial years viz. 2015-16 2016-17, 

2017-18 and 2018-19 under  its  business  through  execution  of  container  repair 

Activities including Tank Containers.(The information shall be reported by 

Chartered Accountant’s Certificate & balance sheet). 

 Experience The bidder must have direct prior experience of minimum One years in repair  of  

ISO  standard  containers  /  domestic  containers  including Satisfactory structural 

repair of Tank Containers as per International Tank Container Organisation (ITCO) 

guidelines at  Inland Container DEPOT (ICD)/ Domestic container terminal (DCT)/ 

container  Yards operated by shipping lines or Ports operators at major Ports in the 

Same name / firm composition in which he is applying for this tender. The bidder 

must have undertaken repairs of at least 1000 containers per Annum during any one 

of preceding four financial years viz, 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19. 

Experience Certificate from ICD/CFS/CWC/Shipping Lines/Ports, etc. including 

satisfactory performance should be submitted as per International Tank Container 

Organisation (ITCO) guidelines.. 

Bid Validity 180 days from the date of opening of the Tender. 
  



4. This Tender notice & its bidding document can be downloaded from the website 

www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL. However, the intending bidders should submit the document 

sale price & tender processing fee, through e-payment, at the time of making online request. 

This tender notice is also available at on the website www.concorindia.com. 
 
5. EMD to be paid through e-payment and the receipt of the same should be scanned and uploaded 

in the e-tendering website www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL. 
 
6. To participate in the E-Bid submission, it is mandatory for the bidders to have user ID & 

password which has to be obtained by submitting an annual registration charges of INR 1500/-

plus GST @18% to M/s. ITI through e-payment. Bidders have to pay the Tender Processing 

Fee to ITI through e-payment at the time of submission of bid. 
 
7. The detailed tender document can be viewed from the website www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL 

from 19/11/2019 at 1500 hrs to 09/12/2019 up to 1600 hrs. 
 
8. Corrigendum/Addendum to this tender if any will only be uploaded in website mentioned in (4) 

above. This may kindly be noted by bidders/prospective bidders.. 
 
9. CONCOR reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders, in part or full, without assigning 

any reason thereof. 

 

 

Chief General Manager 
 

                                                                                         North Central Region 

                                                                                            6
th

 Floor, IWAI Building  

                                                                                            A-13, Sector-1, NOIDA,  

                                                                                            U.P.-201301 

 
 
 
 

 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL

